
Financial Overview- January 2026 
 

                                                                             

                



Beginning Balance Monthly Monthly Ending Balance

Fund Description January 1, 2026 Receipts Expenditures January 31, 2026

101 EDUCATION FUND 13,317,119.60         5,159,593.98          4,331,857.79          14,144,855.79            
160 OPERATING REFERENDUM FUND 8,020,540.12            -                            1,137,350.18          6,883,189.94              
200 DEBT SERVICE FUND 8,882,156.33            -                            -                            8,882,156.33              
292 CAPITAL REFERENDUM FUND 1,309,584.77            -                            -                            1,309,584.77              
300 OPERATIONS FUND 8,163,706.56            333,922.14             2,516,842.02          5,980,786.68              
610 LOCAL RAINY DAY FUND 8,801,926.16            -                            -                            8,801,926.16              
706 2021 CONSTRUCTION FUND 664,314.15               88.97                       -                            664,403.12                  
707 2022 A CONSTRUCTION FUND 263,059.29               1,200.77                  -                            264,260.06                  
708 2022 B CONSTRUCTION FUND 116,754.74               480.22                     3,795.00                  113,439.96                  
709 2023 A CONSTRUCTION FUND 233,790.05               7,212.95                  -                            241,003.00                  
710 2023 B CONSTRUCTION FUND 92,336.86                 8,402.05                  350.00                     100,388.91                  

712/714 2024 CONSTRUCTION FUNDS 8,173.82                   501.48                     -                            8,675.30                      
713 2025 CONSTRUCTION FUND 69,299,184.64         440,422.58             2,710,736.81          67,028,870.41            

3028 FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT GRANT 41,352.82                 -                            6,681.18                  34,671.64                    
3029 SPECIAL ED EXCESS COST GRANTS 26,846.00                 22,929.00                44,706.70                5,068.30                      
3140 EARLY LITERACY GRANT (0.00)                          -                            -                            (0.00)                             
3270 SECURED SCHOOLS SAFETY GRANT * -                             -                            92,500.00                (92,500.00)                   
3272 ROBOTICS GRANT * (31,148.86)                -                            -                            (31,148.86)                   

3275/3276 ROBOTICS GRANTS * (32,268.87)                -                            1,925.00                  (34,193.87)                   
3300 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION FUND 76,262.95                 -                            -                            76,262.95                    
3400 EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT 0.00                           -                            -                            0.00                              
3749 CTE PERFORMANCE GRANT 10,741.76                 -                            -                            10,741.76                    
3750 PERFORMANCE BASED AWARDS FUND -                             -                            -                            -                                
3769 HIGH ABILITY GRANT 640.59                       -                            12,466.75                (11,826.16)                   
3780 CONNECTIVITY GRANT 89,243.17                 -                            -                            89,243.17                    
5200 SPEC ED GRANT FUND * (459,353.41)              -                            125,401.44             (584,754.85)                
5400 SPEC ED PRE-SCHOOL GRANT * (42,166.76)                -                            7,279.00                  (49,445.76)                   

6840-6842 TITLE II PART A GRANT FUNDS * (24,220.60)                -                            8,795.00                  (33,015.60)                   
7908 3E GRANT * (1,753.67)                  -                            -                            (1,753.67)                     

ALL OTHER FUNDS 12,459,568.74         722,351.35             1,554,005.28          11,627,914.81            
Total All Funds 131,286,390.94 6,697,105.49 12,554,692.15 125,428,804.28

* denotes Grant Funds.  Negative balances are awaiting reimbursement from other entities.
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Bank # Bank Name Cash Balance

5 BMO Harris Bank 7,570,066.56                      
15 ONB- Self Insurance 8,182,447.01                      
20 Key Bank 17,095,553.29                    
22 STAR Bank 15,029,592.23                    
25 STAR Bank 29,547.08                           
26 STAR Bank 398,760.06                         
27 STAR Bank 159,475.31                         
33 STAR Bank 2,395,334.42                      
34 STAR Bank 2,789,936.66                      

FFBT First Farmers Bank and Trust 5,455,275.44                      
Star 24A STAR Bank 130,714.33                         
Star 24B STAR Bank 11,053.20                           
Star 25 STAR Bank 8,846,732.77                      

68,094,488.36                    

Investments

Amount

All Fund Investment- Huntington Investments
   Cash & Equiv (Hoosier Fund) 275,937.19                         

2025 Bond
Star Financial Investments 62,094,066.14                    

Total Cash and Investments 130,464,491.69                 
Outstanding checks and reconciliation items: (5,035,687.41)                    **

Total Available Cash and Investments 125,428,804.28                 

Total All Funds 125,428,804.28                 
**Reconciliation items for Jan. include a number of items due to system conversion that are addressed in Feb.
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Comparison: YTD Percent of 
Actual Actual Projection % Variance Actual Prior Yr % Variance State Approved State Approved
Month YTD YTD YTD YTD Actual YTD to Prior Yr YTD 2026 Annual Budget Budget

REVENUES:
Education Fund

State Aid 5,094,781.83       5,094,781.83       4,863,680.00       4.75% 4,863,680.83            4.75% 61,206,798.00           8.32%
Curricular Materials 64,558.73            64,558.73            -                        0.00%
Interest and Other 253.42                  253.42                  100.00                  153.42% 1,395.65                   -81.84%

Subtotal - Education Fund 5,159,593.98       5,159,593.98       4,863,780.00       158.17% 4,865,076.48            6.05% 61,206,798.00           8.43%

Debt Service Fund- Prop./Excise Tax -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a 36,661,771.00           0.00%
Operations Fund -                        

Rental and Earned Income 159,821.90          159,821.90          150,000.00          6.55% 215,097.76               -25.70% 2,115,000.00              7.56%
Property and Excise Taxes -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a 13,869,871.00           0.00%
Transfers In from Education Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            0.00% 9,500,000.00              0.00%

Other 174,100.24          174,100.24          170,000.00          2.41% 19,056.29                 813.61% 550,000.00                 31.65%
Subtotal - Operations Fund 333,922.14          333,922.14          320,000.00          8.96% 234,154.05               42.61% 26,034,871.00           1.28%

Operating Referendum Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a 14,656,347.00           0.00%
Capital Referendum Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a 5,930,903.00              0.00%
Rainy Day Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a -                              0.00%
2021 Bond Fund 88.97                    88.97                    50.00                    77.94% 4,674.63                   n/a
2022A Bonds - Construction Fund 1,200.77               1,200.77               1,000.00               20.08% 1,466.88                   n/a
2022B Bonds - Construction Fund 480.22                  480.22                  350.00                  37.21% 8,773.60                   n/a
2023A Bonds - Construction Fund 7,212.95               7,212.95               6,500.00               10.97% 8,808.88                   n/a
2023B Bonds - Construction Fund 8,402.05               8,402.05               8,000.00               5.03% 10,284.98                 n/a
2024A Bonds - Contstruction Fund 393.64                  393.64                  300.00                  31.21% 1,980.69                   n/a
2024B Bonds - Contstruction Fund 107.84                  107.84                  75.00                    43.79% 21,838.22                 n/a
2025 Bonds - Contstruction Fund 440,422.58          440,422.58          415,000.00          6.13% -                            n/a

All Other Funds 745,280.35          745,280.35          1,667,267.59            

TOTAL REVENUES 6,697,105.49       6,697,105.49       5,615,055.00       19.27% 6,824,326.00            -1.86% 144,490,690.00         

EXPENDITURES:
Education Fund

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 3,994,421.59       3,994,421.59       3,955,329.19       0.99% 3,695,576.67            8.09% 51,068,641.00           7.82%
Contracted & Professional Services 279,228.59          279,228.59          285,000.00          -2.03% 212,718.44               31.27% 2,640,000.00              10.58%
Supplies and Equipment 58,207.61            58,207.61            62,000.00            -6.12% 203,717.99               -71.43% 4,129,630.00              1.41%
Transfers Out to Operations Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            0.00% 9,500,000.00              0.00%
Other/misc. items -                        -                        100.00                  -100.00% -                            n/a 95,000.00                   0.00%

Subtotal - Education Fund 4,331,857.79       4,331,857.79       4,302,429.19       0.68% 4,112,013.10            5.35% 67,433,271.00           6.42%

Debt Service Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            38,599,375.00           0.00%
Operations Fund

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 584,983.73          584,983.73          595,000.00          -1.68% 591,072.17               -1.03% 9,245,695.00              6.33%
Contracted & Professional Services 671,452.30          671,452.30          685,000.00          -1.98% 578,086.45               16.15% 7,037,772.00              9.54%
Supplies, Equip, and Utilities 1,260,405.99       1,260,405.99       1,250,000.00       0.83% 1,373,831.40            -8.26% 8,092,900.00              15.57%
Transfer Out to Rainy Day Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            -                              0.00%
Other/misc. items -                        -                        100.00                  -100.00% 501.00                      -100.00% 22,000.00                   0.00%

Subtotal - Operations Fund 2,516,842.02       2,516,842.02       2,530,100.00       -0.52% 2,543,491.02            -1.05% 24,398,367.00           10.32%

Operating Referendum Fund
Personnel Salaries and Benefits 1,137,350.18       1,137,350.18       1,200,000.00       -5.22% 1,192,487.19            -4.62% 15,569,085.00           7.31%

Capital Referendum Fund -                        -                        -                        0.00% -                            n/a 6,137,000.00              0.00%

Rainy Day Fund 1 -                        -                        90,500.00                 5,100,000.00              0.00%

2021 Bond Fund  1
-                        -                        43,615.31                 

2022A Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        -                        -                            

2022B Bonds - Construction Fund  1
3,795.00               3,795.00               -                            

2023A Bonds - Construction Fund  1
-                        -                        -                            

2023B Bonds - Construction Fund  1
350.00                  350.00                  5,883.00                   

2024 A & B Bonds - Construction Fund  1 -                        -                        1,711,758.73            

2025 Bonds - Construction Fund  1
2,710,736.81       2,710,736.81       593,179.82               

All other Funds

Personnel Salaries and Benefits 1
541,321.98          541,321.98          541,868.16               

Contracted & Professional Services 
1

1,091,028.69       3,231,095.68       106,083.30               

Supplies, Equip, and Utilities 1
210,834.35          210,834.35          180,829.46               

Other/misc. items 1
10,575.33            10,575.33            -                            

Subtotal- All Other Funds 1,853,760.35       3,993,827.34       828,780.92               

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS 12,554,692.15     14,694,759.14     11,121,709.09          157,237,098.00         

COMBINED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 
FOR THE PERIOD 

2
(5,857,586.66)      (7,997,653.65)      (4,297,383.09)           

Zionsville Community Schools
Monthly Financial Summary

Actual Revenues and Expenditures Compared to Year-To-Date Projections
For the Month Ending January 31, 2026



Zionsville Community Schools
Monthly Financial Summary

Notes on Variances and Other Comments
January 31, 2026

1 Monthly revenue and expenditure projections are not maintained as part of 
this report for the funds not included in the state budgetary process. 
Revenue is posted as earned and expenditures are processed as items 
are received and/or projects reach completion in compliance with 
regulatory basis accounting principals.

2 In a typical month, we expend more than we receipt given the nature of our 
funding cycle.  The exceptions to this generality are the months when we 
receive the property tax distributions - June and December.  

Notes
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